
Sportschützen Boltigen

12. Nachtschiessen 2022

Schlussrangliste Gruppenwertung

Rang Name Resultat Einzel Auszahlung

1 SpS Thörishaus, Hähli 2818 200.00

Stocker Dominique 574

Hollenweger Jan 572

Krainer Nicola 563

Füglister Fabienne 556

Müller Beat 553

2 SpS, Rubigen, Schwarzenbach 2805 100.00

Jakob Heinz 567

Beer René 566

Koller Marco 562

Gasser Ruffin 558

Zeiter Arnaldo 552

3 Plaffeien & Umgebung, Kaiseregg 2788 50.00

Dousse Marcel 568

Buntschu Andreas 567

Ayer Armin 554

Andrey Heribert 554

Egli Hans-Peter 545

4 KK Buchholterberg, Rohrimoos 2786 40.00

Bieri Daniel 574

Wyttenbach Ernst 574

Stettler Evelyn 565

Baumann Adrian 546

Fahrni Sara 527

5 PC Fribourg, 3 Tours 2779 30.00

Vannay Cédric 567

Broillet Fabien 560

Grangier Aurélie 553

Buehlmann Frédéric 552

Dufaux Gilles 547

6 SpS Zweisimmen-St. Stephan, Chumi 2776 25.00

Pfund Werner 572

Annen Alfred 566

Rhyn Daniel 562

Allemann Simon 548

Zeller Stephan 528
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7 SpS Zweisimmen-St. Stephan, Rinderberg 2761 20.00

Annen Michael 566

Kurzen Florian 560

Liebi Martin 554

Rohrbach Thomas 542

Rufener Erich 539

8 KKS Meiringen, Alpbach 2758 15.00

Roth Christian 561

Wiedemeier Markus 559

Kälin Nicole 556

Abplanalp Arnold 548

Thüring Christian 534

9 SpS Kerzers, Grüebli 2750 10.00

Weber  Philipp 562

Marti-Schuler Rudolf 556

Weber  Matthias 547

Schärer Daniel 543

Weber  Isabelle 542

10 KK Niederried, Aare Shooter 2743 10.00

Senti Anja 582

Hämmerli Andreas 554

Klossner Carlo 538

Möri Gabriel 535

Nikles Roger 534

11 SpS Lauenen, Blatterlifröscha 2736

Oehrli Urs 562

Annen Thomas 556

Oehrli Toni 542

Bangerter Daniela 540

Mösching Simon 536

12 PC Flendruz, Edelweiss 2734 572

Sallin Jean-Pierre 572

Haldi Alfred 547

Dubuis Gérald 546

Henchoz Denis 539

Saugy Jacques 530

13 SpS Sigriswil, Gräbli 2734 550

Saurer Bruno 550

Venetz Philippe 550

Sauser Lorenz 548

Willener Hans Ruedi 548

Kämpf Aiko 538

14 Thun Stadtschützen, Flachlandindianer 2714

Küffer Beat 560

Bruni Melanie 558

Schwarz Marcial 555

Bruni Rudolf 540

Isler Hans 501
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15 KKS Aeschi, Aeschi 2 2710

Feuz Stephan 558

Bircher Ferdinand 549

Bircher Marianne 541

Bircher Manuela 533

Schenk Margrit 529

16 KKS Aeschi, Aeschi 1 2709 565/554

Schick Kurt 565

Schick Hans Jürg 554

Kissling Marco 538

Bircher Alexandra 530

Schenk Manfred 522

17 SpS Münsingen, Die 5 10er 2709 565/544

Joss Simon 565

Moser Bettina 544

Sieber Hugo 544

Baud Benjamin 530

Steiner Thomas 526

18 TS Gingins & Environs, La Gingine 2700

Ravay Maximilien 561

Zehnder Carine 555

Ravay Denise 544

Aeschlimann Patrick 526

Fivaz Anne-Laure 514

19 KKS Meiringen,Wetterhorn 2615

Leuthold Nico 562

Dellenbach Ruedi 540

Wiedemeier Peter 515

Zobrist Timo 510

Liechti Benjamin 488
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Rang Name Jahrgang Ort Gesellschaft Kat.rup Total

1. Senti Anja 1996 Jens KK Niederried E/S 582

2. Sudan Leonie 1984 Sorens Société de Jaun E/S 576

3. Bieri Daniel 1974 Schwarzenegg KK Buchholterberg E/S 574

4. Wyttenbach Ernst 1974 Heimenschwand KK Buchholterberg E/S 574

5. Stocker Dominique 2001 Beromünster SpS Thörishaus E/S 574

6. Molitor Rico 1950 Wengen KKS Wengen SV 572

7. Pfund Werner 1952 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan SV 572

8. Sallin Jean‐Pierre 1956 Neirivue PC Flendruz V 572

9. Hollenweger Jan  1994 Belp SpS Thörishaus E/S 572

10. Diem Andreas 1968 Waldstatt Feldschützen St. Gallen E/S 571

11. Spori Fritz 1949 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 568

12. Deelen Cor 1953 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan V 568

13. Dousse Marcel 1954 Plaffeien Plaffeien & Umgebung V 568

14. Wyss Peter 1958 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen V 568

15. Rusch Heinz 1966 Schwellbrunn Feldschützen St. Gallen E/S 568

16. Pfister Thomas 1973 Lurtigen SpS Murten E/S 568

17. Bieri Michael 1977 Därstetten SpS Boltigen E/S 568

18. Gabriel David 2002 Attalens PC Fribourg U21 567

19. Jakob Heinz 1963 Rubigen SpS Rubigen E/S 567

20. Amacher Kurt 1964 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 567

21. Götschi Thomas 1972 Galmiz SpS Murten E/S 567

22. Vannay Cédric 1972 Misery PC Fribourg E/S 567

23. Buntschu Andreas 2001 Brünisried Plaffeien & Umgebung E/S 567

24. Annen Alfred 1949 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan SV 566

25. Beer René 1959 Belp SpS Rubigen V 566

26. Annen Michael 1985 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 566

27. Schick Kurt 1956 Krattigen KKS Aeschi V 565

28. Stettler Evelyn 1985 Häutligen KK Buchholterberg E/S 565

29. Joss Simon 1991 Gysenstein SpS Münsingen E/S 565

30. Baumann Christoph 1988 Häutligen SpS Kaufdorf E/S 564

31. Krainer Nicola 2002 Cordast SpS Thörishaus U21 563

32. Rickli Simon 1985 Liebisdorf SpS Murten E/S 563

33. Rhyn Daniel 1977 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 562

34. Koller Marco 1981 Thun SpS Rubigen E/S 562

35. Oehrli Urs 1992 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 562

36. Goy Sébastian 1993 Baffens Francs‐Tireurs L'isle E/S 562

37. Leuthold Nico 1998 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 562

38. Weber  Philipp 1998 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 562

39. Bueche Marcel 1947 Le Bémont PC Franches‐Montagnes SV 561

40. Roth Christian 1977 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 561

41. Ravay Maximilien 1999 Grens TS Gingins & Environs E/S 561

42. Küffer Beat 1951 Steffisburg Stadtschützen Thun SV 560

43. Guex Fabienne 1960 Chexbres Jeunes Tireurs St‐Légier V 560

44. Gogniat Roland 1961 Le Noirmont PC Franches‐Montagnes V 560

45. Broillet Fabien 1981 Semsales PC Fribourg E/S 560

46. Jäggi Alexander 1985 Niederbuchsiten SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal E/S 560

47. Kurzen Florian 1993 Matten (St. Stephan) SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 560

48. Stalder Peter 1955 Aarwangen SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 559

49. Stucki Urs 1977 Horboden SpS Diemtigtal E/S 559

50. Wiedemeier Markus 1981 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 559

51. Zürcher Ruedi 1982 Wengen KKS Wengen E/S 559

52. Mätzener Roland 1965 Unterbach SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 558

53. Gasser Ruffin 1966 Belp SpS Rubigen E/S 558

54. Dänzer Reto 1972 Boltigen SpS Boltigen E/S 558
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55. Feuz Stephan 1974 Spiez KKS Aeschi E/S 558

56. Bruni Melanie 1993 Amsoldingen Stadtschützen Thun E/S 558

57. Buchs Paul 1939 Jaun Société de Jaun SV 557

58. Grossmann Simon 1969 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 557

59. Marti‐Schuler Rudolf 1965 Finsterhennen SpS Kerzers E/S 556

60. Annen Thomas 1966 Grund SpS Lauenen E/S 556

61. Graber Werner 1966 Oberhofen Stadtschützen Thun E/S 556

62. Wüthrich Benedikt 1974 Rüederwil KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 556

63. Füglister Fabienne 1992 Aeschi b.Solothurn SpS Thörishaus E/S 556

64. Kälin Nicole 1999 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 556

65. Trüssel Martin 1950 Murten SpS Murten SV 555

66. Zehnder Carine 1974 Arzier‐Le Muids TS Gingins & Environs E/S 555

67. Schwarz Marcial 1982 Steffisburg Stadtschützen Thun E/S 555

68. Ayer Armin 1954 Plasselb Plaffeien & Umgebung V 554

69. Schick Hans Jürg 1954 Aeschi KKS Aeschi V 554

70. Andrey Heribert 1956 St. Ursen Plaffeien & Umgebung V 554

71. Liebi Martin 1962 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan V 554

72. Haldemann Daniela 1968 Oberstocken SpS Diemtigtal E/S 554

73. Hämmerli Andreas 1973 Brüttelen KK Niederried E/S 554

74. Kaeser Bruno 1963 Bösingen SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg E/S 553

75. Müller Beat 1978 Schalunen SpS Thörishaus E/S 553

76. Grangier Aurélie 1980 Riaz PC Fribourg E/S 553

77. Luchs Walter 1946 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 552

78. Zahler Martin 1956 Zweisimmen SpS Boltigen V 552

79. Zeiter Arnaldo 1961 Wichtrach SpS Rubigen V 552

80. Montavon Pascal 1968 Montavon PC Franches‐Montagnes E/S 552

81. Buehlmann Frédéric 1973 Avry‐sur‐Matran PC Fribourg E/S 552

82. Cecchini Remo 1989 Ersigen SpS Winistorf E/S 551

83. Divorne André 1947 Prilly TS Aubonne & Environs SV 550

84. Venetz Philippe 1966 Gunten SpS Sigriswil E/S 550

85. Saurer Bruno 1968 Tschingel SpS Sigriswil E/S 550

86. Reber Werner 1948 Oey SpS Diemtigtal SV 549

87. Beaud Bernard 1958 Charmey Société de Jaun V 549

88. Bircher Ferdinand 1964 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 549

89. Willener Hans Ruedi 1966 Sigriswil SpS Sigriswil E/S 548

90. Münger Dora 1967 Flamatt SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg E/S 548

91. Balmer Daniel 1969 Oberstocken SpS Diemtigtal E/S 548

92. Huwiler René 1973 Schwanden b. Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 548

93. Abplanalp Arnold 1974 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 548

94. Sauser Lorenz 1974 Merligen SpS Sigriswil E/S 548

95. Allemann Simon 2000 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 548

96. Haldi Alfred 1977 Rougemont PC Flendruz E/S 547

97. Dufaux Gilles 1994 Granges‐Paccot PC Fribourg E/S 547

98. Weber  Matthias 2000 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 547

99. Dänzer Hermann 1948 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 546

100. Kobel Hansrudolf 1950 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 546

101. Guex Daniel 1960 Chexbres Jeunes Tireurs St‐Légier V 546

102. Dubuis Gérald 1961 Château‐d'Oex PC Flendruz V 546

103. Berdoz François 1962 Rossinière PC Flendruz V 546

104. Baumann Adrian 1988 Oberdiessbach KK Buchholterberg E/S 546

105. Neiger Remo 1990 Meiringen SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 546

106. Carrard Roger 1945 Lausanne Francs‐Tireurs L'isle SV 545

107. Varidel Marinette 1946 Borex TS Gingins & Environs SV 545

108. Egli Hans‐Peter 1961 Plaffeien Plaffeien & Umgebung V 545

109. Buntschu Hermann 1963 Brünisried Plaffeien & Umgebung E/S 545

110. Graber Peter 1965 Unterbach BE SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 545

111. Sieber Hugo 1951 Münsingen SpS Münsingen SV 544

112. Ravay Denise 1968 Grens TS Gingins & Environs E/S 544

113. Moser Bettina 1994 Gysenstein SpS Münsingen E/S 544

114. Zürcher Markus 1961 Trubschachen KK Spitzenberg Gohl V 543

115. Fuchs Jürg 1972 Oberried SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 543

116. Schärer Daniel 1988 Kerzers SpS Kerzers E/S 543

117. Bühler Otto 1953 Aarwangen SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 542

118. Pythoud Philippe 1964 Couvet TS Val‐de‐Travers E/S 542
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119. Andrist Philippe 1975 Nyon TS Aubonne & Environs E/S 542

120. Weber  Isabelle 1975 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 542

121. Oehrli Toni 1984 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 542

122. Rohrbach Thomas 1999 Blankenburg SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 542

123. Aeschbacher Patrice 2002 Fleurier TS Val‐de‐Travers U21 541

124. Meister  Hansruedi 1961 Höchstetten SpS Winistorf V 541

125. Zmoos Raymond 1964 Geneveys/Coffrane TS Val‐de‐Travers E/S 541

126. Bircher Marianne 1971 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 541

127. Gerber Stefan 1980 Zofingen SpS Spiez E/S 541

128. Dellenbach Ruedi 1950 Meiringen KKS Meiringen SV 540

129. Bruni Rudolf 1960 Amsoldingen Stadtschützen Thun V 540

130. Zingg Stephan 1970 Schlosswil SpS Münsingen E/S 540

131. Bangerter Daniela 1989 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 540

132. Rufener Erich 1965 Matten (St. Stephan) SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 539

133. Henchoz Denis 1968 Les Moulins PC Flendruz E/S 539

134. Kämpf Aiko 2005 Tschingel SpS Sigriswil U21 538

135. Guldimann Heinrich 1955 Oekingen SpS Winistorf V 538

136. Siffert Markus 1980 Uebersdorf SpS Thörishaus E/S 538

137. Klossner Carlo 1995 Jens KK Niederried E/S 538

138. Kissling Marco 1997 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 538

139. Wiedmer Hans 1965 Fankhaus KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 537

140. Remy Bernard 1968 Charmey Société de Jaun E/S 537

141. Mösching Simon 1992 Gstaad SpS Lauenen E/S 536

142. Andrist Willy 1946 Gland TS Aubonne & Environs SV 535

143. Möri Gabriel 1978 Epsach KK Niederried E/S 535

144. Winkelmann Arnold 1936 Studen SpS Biel‐Aegerten SV 534

145. Nikles Roger 1966 Bühl b. Aarberg KK Niederried E/S 534

146. Thüring Christian 1974 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 534

147. Bircher Manuela 1999 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 533

148. Bircher Alexandra 2006 Aeschi KKS Aeschi U17 530

149. Saugy Jacques 1952 Château‐d'Oex PC Flendruz SV 530

150. Hiltbrand Marcel 1978 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen E/S 530

151. Baud Benjamin 1986 Oberdiessbach SpS Münsingen E/S 530

152. Schletti Ernst 1944 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 529

153. Schenk Margrit 1950 Aeschi KKS Aeschi SV 529

154. Affolter Ernst 1955 Leuzingen SpS Winistorf V 529

155. Bürki Arthur 1950 Payerne TS Duillier SV 528

156. Zeller Stephan 1972 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 528

157. Lehmann Thomas 1986 Spiez SpS Boltigen E/S 528

158. Fahrni Sara 2008 Heimenschwand KK Buchholterberg U17 527

159. Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 St‐Cergue TS Gingins & Environs E/S 526

160. Steiner Thomas 1966 Wichtrach SpS Münsingen E/S 526

161. Röthlisberger Karin 1989 Signau KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 526

162. Wittwer Mario 1987 Boltigen SpS Boltigen E/S 525

163. Schenk Manfred 1950 Aeschi KKS Aeschi SV 522

164. Fuchs Timo 1998 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 521

165. Beyeler Ernst 1946 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 520

166. Zurbuchen Hans Peter 1953 Zollikofen SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg V 519

167. Kratzer Peter 1939 Worb SpS Blausee‐Mitholz SV 515

168. Wiedemeier Peter 1947 Meiringen KKS Meiringen SV 515

169. Schuwey Henri 1948 Im Fang Société de Jaun SV 515

170. Fivaz Anne‐Laure 1972 Vufflens le Château TS Gingins & Environs E/S 514

171. Ryser Walter 1956 Bützberg SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 513

172. Zobrist Timo 2004 Meiringen KKS Meiringen U21 510

173. Känel Ulrich 1953 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen V 506

174. Anner Stefan 1967 Toffen SpS Kaufdorf E/S 505

175. Decrausaz Gilbert 1958 Chernex TS Aubonne & Environs V 503

176. Isler Hans 1960 Thierachern Stadtschützen Thun V 501

177. Zimmermann Rudolf 1953 Wiler b. Utzenstorf SpS Kaufdorf V 492

178. Liechti Benjamin 2005 Meiringen KKS Meiringen U21 488

179. Kindler Ulrich 1952 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 485

180. Moser Erwin 1949 Bigenthal KKS Walkringen SV 432
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Rang Name Jahrgang Ort Gesellschaft Kat. rupp Total

1. Rickli Simon 1985 Liebisdorf SpS Murten E/S 199

2. Krainer Nicola 2002 Cordast SpS Thörishaus U21 197

3. Schick Hans Jürg 1954 Aeschi KKS Aeschi V 197

4. Zahler Martin 1956 Zweisimmen SpS Boltigen V 197

5. Münger Dora 1967 Flamatt SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg E/S 197

6. Saurer Bruno 1968 Tschingel SpS Sigriswil E/S 197

7. Pfister Thomas 1973 Lurtigen SpS Murten E/S 197

8. Bieri Michael 1977 Därstetten SpS Boltigen E/S 197

9. Koller Marco 1981 Thun SpS Rubigen E/S 197

10. Gogniat Roland 1961 Le Noirmont PC Franches‐Montagnes V 196

11. Marti‐Schuler Rudolf 1965 Finsterhennen SpS Kerzers E/S 196

12. Bieri Daniel 1974 Schwarzenegg KK Buchholterberg E/S 196

13. Müller Beat 1978 Schalunen SpS Thörishaus E/S 196

14. Ayer Armin 1954 Plasselb Plaffeien & Umgebung V 195

15. Rufener Erich 1965 Matten (St. Stephan) SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 195

16. Rusch Heinz 1966 Schwellbrunn Feldschützen St. Gallen E/S 195

17. Wyttenbach Ernst 1974 Heimenschwand KK Buchholterberg E/S 195

18. Schwarz Marcial 1982 Steffisburg Stadtschützen Thun E/S 195

19. Zürcher Ruedi 1982 Wengen KKS Wengen E/S 195

20. Sudan Leonie 1984 Sorens Société de Jaun E/S 195

21. Annen Michael 1985 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 195

22. Stocker Dominique 2001 Beromünster SpS Thörishaus E/S 195

23. Annen Thomas 1966 Grund SpS Lauenen E/S 194

24. Götschi Thomas 1972 Galmiz SpS Murten E/S 194

25. Buehlmann Frédéric 1973 Avry‐sur‐Matran PC Fribourg E/S 194

26. Stettler Evelyn 1985 Häutligen KK Buchholterberg E/S 194

27. Senti Anja 1996 Jens KK Niederried E/S 194

28. Pfund Werner 1952 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan SV 193

29. Deelen Cor 1953 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan V 193

30. Liebi Martin 1962 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan V 193

31. Broillet Fabien 1981 Semsales PC Fribourg E/S 193

32. Hollenweger Jan  1994 Belp SpS Thörishaus E/S 193

33. Buntschu Andreas 2001 Brünisried Plaffeien & Umgebung E/S 193

34. Divorne André 1947 Prilly TS Aubonne & Environs SV 192

35. Molitor Rico 1950 Wengen KKS Wengen SV 192

36. Dousse Marcel 1954 Plaffeien Plaffeien & Umgebung V 192

37. Beer René 1959 Belp SpS Rubigen V 192

38. Dubuis Gérald 1961 Château‐d'Oex PC Flendruz V 192

39. Egli Hans‐Peter 1961 Plaffeien Plaffeien & Umgebung V 192

40. Zürcher Markus 1961 Trubschachen KK Spitzenberg Gohl V 192

41. Graber Peter 1965 Unterbach BE SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 192

42. Roth Christian 1977 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 192

43. Grangier Aurélie 1980 Riaz PC Fribourg E/S 192

44. Baumann Adrian 1988 Oberdiessbach KK Buchholterberg E/S 192

45. Cecchini Remo 1989 Ersigen SpS Winistorf E/S 192

46. Goy Sébastian 1993 Baffens Francs‐Tireurs L'isle E/S 192

47. Kurzen Florian 1993 Matten (St. Stephan) SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 192

48. Sieber Hugo 1951 Münsingen SpS Münsingen SV 191

49. Bruni Rudolf 1960 Amsoldingen Stadtschützen Thun V 191

50. Guex Fabienne 1960 Chexbres Jeunes Tireurs St‐Légier V 191

51. Amacher Kurt 1964 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 191

52. Vannay Cédric 1972 Misery PC Fribourg E/S 191

53. Rhyn Daniel 1977 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 191

54. Bruni Melanie 1993 Amsoldingen Stadtschützen Thun E/S 191
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55. Gabriel David 2002 Attalens PC Fribourg U21 190

56. Buntschu Hermann 1963 Brünisried Plaffeien & Umgebung E/S 190

57. Dänzer Reto 1972 Boltigen SpS Boltigen E/S 190

58. Huwiler René 1973 Schwanden b. Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 190

59. Stucki Urs 1977 Horboden SpS Diemtigtal E/S 190

60. Baumann Christoph 1988 Häutligen SpS Kaufdorf E/S 190

61. Neiger Remo 1990 Meiringen SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 190

62. Joss Simon 1991 Gysenstein SpS Münsingen E/S 190

63. Füglister Fabienne 1992 Aeschi b.Solothurn SpS Thörishaus E/S 190

64. Kälin Nicole 1999 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 190

65. Rohrbach Thomas 1999 Blankenburg SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 190

66. Fahrni Sara 2008 Heimenschwand KK Buchholterberg U17 189

67. Bueche Marcel 1947 Le Bémont PC Franches‐Montagnes SV 189

68. Spori Fritz 1949 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 189

69. Gasser Ruffin 1966 Belp SpS Rubigen E/S 189

70. Nikles Roger 1966 Bühl b. Aarberg KK Niederried E/S 189

71. Steiner Thomas 1966 Wichtrach SpS Münsingen E/S 189

72. Balmer Daniel 1969 Oberstocken SpS Diemtigtal E/S 189

73. Wiedemeier Markus 1981 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 189

74. Moser Bettina 1994 Gysenstein SpS Münsingen E/S 189

75. Weber  Matthias 2000 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 189

76. Schletti Ernst 1944 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 188

77. Annen Alfred 1949 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan SV 188

78. Aeschbacher Patrice 2002 Fleurier TS Val‐de‐Travers U21 188

79. Andrey Heribert 1956 St. Ursen Plaffeien & Umgebung V 188

80. Schick Kurt 1956 Krattigen KKS Aeschi V 188

81. Pythoud Philippe 1964 Couvet TS Val‐de‐Travers E/S 188

82. Mätzener Roland 1965 Unterbach SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 188

83. Wiedmer Hans 1965 Fankhaus KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 188

84. Graber Werner 1966 Oberhofen Stadtschützen Thun E/S 188

85. Haldemann Daniela 1968 Oberstocken SpS Diemtigtal E/S 188

86. Montavon Pascal 1968 Montavon PC Franches‐Montagnes E/S 188

87. Zeller Stephan 1972 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 188

88. Gerber Stefan 1980 Zofingen SpS Spiez E/S 188

89. Dufaux Gilles 1994 Granges‐Paccot PC Fribourg E/S 188

90. Weber  Philipp 1998 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 188

91. Wiedemeier Peter 1947 Meiringen KKS Meiringen SV 187

92. Dänzer Hermann 1948 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 187

93. Küffer Beat 1951 Steffisburg Stadtschützen Thun SV 187

94. Stalder Peter 1955 Aarwangen SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 187

95. Beaud Bernard 1958 Charmey Société de Jaun V 187

96. Zeiter Arnaldo 1961 Wichtrach SpS Rubigen V 187

97. Berdoz François 1962 Rossinière PC Flendruz V 187

98. Henchoz Denis 1968 Les Moulins PC Flendruz E/S 187

99. Grossmann Simon 1969 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 187

100. Abplanalp Arnold 1974 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 187

101. Oehrli Toni 1984 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 187

102. Lehmann Thomas 1986 Spiez SpS Boltigen E/S 187

103. Mösching Simon 1992 Gstaad SpS Lauenen E/S 187

104. Oehrli Urs 1992 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 187

105. Ravay Maximilien 1999 Grens TS Gingins & Environs E/S 187

106. Allemann Simon 2000 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 187

107. Dellenbach Ruedi 1950 Meiringen KKS Meiringen SV 186

108. Trüssel Martin 1950 Murten SpS Murten SV 186

109. Meister  Hansruedi 1961 Höchstetten SpS Winistorf V 186

110. Jakob Heinz 1963 Rubigen SpS Rubigen E/S 186

111. Willener Hans Ruedi 1966 Sigriswil SpS Sigriswil E/S 186

112. Diem Andreas 1968 Waldstatt Feldschützen St. Gallen E/S 186

113. Bircher Marianne 1971 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 186

114. Fuchs Jürg 1972 Oberried SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 186

115. Weber  Isabelle 1975 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 186

116. Haldi Alfred 1977 Rougemont PC Flendruz E/S 186

117. Röthlisberger Karin 1989 Signau KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 186

118. Winkelmann Arnold 1936 Studen SpS Biel‐Aegerten SV 185
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119. Carrard Roger 1945 Lausanne Francs‐Tireurs L'isle SV 185

120. Reber Werner 1948 Oey SpS Diemtigtal SV 185

121. Kämpf Aiko 2005 Tschingel SpS Sigriswil U21 185

122. Ryser Walter 1956 Bützberg SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 185

123. Bangerter Daniela 1989 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 185

124. Luchs Walter 1946 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 184

125. Zurbuchen Hans Peter 1953 Zollikofen SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg V 184

126. Decrausaz Gilbert 1958 Chernex TS Aubonne & Environs V 184

127. Guex Daniel 1960 Chexbres Jeunes Tireurs St‐Légier V 184

128. Zmoos Raymond 1964 Geneveys/Coffrane TS Val‐de‐Travers E/S 184

129. Ravay Denise 1968 Grens TS Gingins & Environs E/S 184

130. Fivaz Anne‐Laure 1972 Vufflens le Château TS Gingins & Environs E/S 184

131. Klossner Carlo 1995 Jens KK Niederried E/S 184

132. Bühler Otto 1953 Aarwangen SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 183

133. Känel Ulrich 1953 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen V 183

134. Affolter Ernst 1955 Leuzingen SpS Winistorf V 183

135. Guldimann Heinrich 1955 Oekingen SpS Winistorf V 183

136. Kaeser Bruno 1963 Bösingen SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg E/S 183

137. Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 St‐Cergue TS Gingins & Environs E/S 183

138. Zehnder Carine 1974 Arzier‐Le Muids TS Gingins & Environs E/S 183

139. Jäggi Alexander 1985 Niederbuchsiten SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal E/S 183

140. Schärer Daniel 1988 Kerzers SpS Kerzers E/S 183

141. Bircher Alexandra 2006 Aeschi KKS Aeschi U17 182

142. Varidel Marinette 1946 Borex TS Gingins & Environs SV 182

143. Schenk Margrit 1950 Aeschi KKS Aeschi SV 182

144. Saugy Jacques 1952 Château‐d'Oex PC Flendruz SV 182

145. Hämmerli Andreas 1973 Brüttelen KK Niederried E/S 182

146. Wüthrich Benedikt 1974 Rüederwil KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 182

147. Möri Gabriel 1978 Epsach KK Niederried E/S 182

148. Kobel Hansrudolf 1950 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 181

149. Schenk Manfred 1950 Aeschi KKS Aeschi SV 181

150. Kindler Ulrich 1952 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 181

151. Sallin Jean‐Pierre 1956 Neirivue PC Flendruz V 181

152. Wyss Peter 1958 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen V 181

153. Thüring Christian 1974 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 181

154. Leuthold Nico 1998 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 181

155. Buchs Paul 1939 Jaun Société de Jaun SV 180

156. Bürki Arthur 1950 Payerne TS Duillier SV 180

157. Bircher Ferdinand 1964 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 180

158. Venetz Philippe 1966 Gunten SpS Sigriswil E/S 180

159. Feuz Stephan 1974 Spiez KKS Aeschi E/S 180

160. Andrist Philippe 1975 Nyon TS Aubonne & Environs E/S 180

161. Remy Bernard 1968 Charmey Société de Jaun E/S 179

162. Hiltbrand Marcel 1978 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen E/S 179

163. Wittwer Mario 1987 Boltigen SpS Boltigen E/S 179

164. Beyeler Ernst 1946 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 178

165. Zimmermann Rudolf 1953 Wiler b. Utzenstorf SpS Kaufdorf V 178

166. Baud Benjamin 1986 Oberdiessbach SpS Münsingen E/S 178

167. Zobrist Timo 2004 Meiringen KKS Meiringen U21 177

168. Kratzer Peter 1939 Worb SpS Blausee‐Mitholz SV 176

169. Andrist Willy 1946 Gland TS Aubonne & Environs SV 176

170. Liechti Benjamin 2005 Meiringen KKS Meiringen U21 176

171. Anner Stefan 1967 Toffen SpS Kaufdorf E/S 176

172. Sauser Lorenz 1974 Merligen SpS Sigriswil E/S 176

173. Bircher Manuela 1999 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 175

174. Zingg Stephan 1970 Schlosswil SpS Münsingen E/S 174

175. Kissling Marco 1997 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 174

176. Schuwey Henri 1948 Im Fang Société de Jaun SV 173

177. Siffert Markus 1980 Uebersdorf SpS Thörishaus E/S 172

178. Fuchs Timo 1998 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 162

179. Moser Erwin 1949 Bigenthal KKS Walkringen SV 153
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Rang Name Jahrgang Ort Gesellschaft Kat. ruppTotal

1. Rhyn Daniel 1977 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 100

2. Broillet Fabien 1981 Semsales PC Fribourg E/S 100

3. Rickli Simon 1985 Liebisdorf SpS Murten E/S 100

4. Bruni Melanie 1993 Amsoldingen Stadtschützen Thun E/S 100

5. Goy Sébastian 1993 Baffens Francs‐Tireurs L'isle E/S 100

6. Gabriel David 2002 Attalens PC Fribourg U21 100

7. Spori Fritz 1949 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 99

8. Gogniat Roland 1961 Le Noirmont PC Franches‐Montagnes V 99

9. Münger Dora 1967 Flamatt SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg E/S 99

10. Pfister Thomas 1973 Lurtigen SpS Murten E/S 99

11. Wyttenbach Ernst 1974 Heimenschwand KK Buchholterberg E/S 99

12. Stucki Urs 1977 Horboden SpS Diemtigtal E/S 99

13. Grangier Aurélie 1980 Riaz PC Fribourg E/S 99

14. Koller Marco 1981 Thun SpS Rubigen E/S 99

15. Oehrli Toni 1984 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 99

16. Annen Michael 1985 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 99

17. Stettler Evelyn 1985 Häutligen KK Buchholterberg E/S 99

18. Hollenweger Jan  1994 Belp SpS Thörishaus E/S 99

19. Senti Anja 1996 Jens KK Niederried E/S 99

20. Ravay Maximilien 1999 Grens TS Gingins & Environs E/S 99

21. Stocker Dominique 2001 Beromünster SpS Thörishaus E/S 99

22. Krainer Nicola 2002 Cordast SpS Thörishaus U21 99

23. Bueche Marcel 1947 Le Bémont PC Franches‐Montagnes SV 98

24. Trüssel Martin 1950 Murten SpS Murten SV 98

25. Saugy Jacques 1952 Château‐d'Oex PC Flendruz SV 98

26. Ayer Armin 1954 Plasselb Plaffeien & Umgebung V 98

27. Dousse Marcel 1954 Plaffeien Plaffeien & Umgebung V 98

28. Schick Hans Jürg 1954 Aeschi KKS Aeschi V 98

29. Schick Kurt 1956 Krattigen KKS Aeschi V 98

30. Zahler Martin 1956 Zweisimmen SpS Boltigen V 98

31. Berdoz François 1962 Rossinière PC Flendruz V 98

32. Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 St‐Cergue TS Gingins & Environs E/S 98

33. Amacher Kurt 1964 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 98

34. Rufener Erich 1965 Matten (St. Stephan) SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 98

35. Gasser Ruffin 1966 Belp SpS Rubigen E/S 98

36. Diem Andreas 1968 Waldstatt Feldschützen St. Gallen E/S 98

37. Henchoz Denis 1968 Les Moulins PC Flendruz E/S 98

38. Zeller Stephan 1972 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 98

39. Bieri Daniel 1974 Schwarzenegg KK Buchholterberg E/S 98

40. Müller Beat 1978 Schalunen SpS Thörishaus E/S 98

41. Sudan Leonie 1984 Sorens Société de Jaun E/S 98

42. Baumann Adrian 1988 Oberdiessbach KK Buchholterberg E/S 98

43. Kurzen Florian 1993 Matten (St. Stephan) SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 98

44. Dufaux Gilles 1994 Granges‐Paccot PC Fribourg E/S 98

45. Weber  Philipp 1998 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 98

46. Buntschu Andreas 2001 Brünisried Plaffeien & Umgebung E/S 98

47. Winkelmann Arnold 1936 Studen SpS Biel‐Aegerten SV 97

48. Luchs Walter 1946 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 97

49. Dänzer Hermann 1948 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 97

50. Annen Alfred 1949 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan SV 97

51. Kobel Hansrudolf 1950 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 97

52. Molitor Rico 1950 Wengen KKS Wengen SV 97

53. Schenk Manfred 1950 Aeschi KKS Aeschi SV 97

54. Guex Fabienne 1960 Chexbres Jeunes Tireurs St‐Légier V 97

Schlussrangliste Mittagsfluhstich (Auszahlungsstich)
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55. Dubuis Gérald 1961 Château‐d'Oex PC Flendruz V 97

56. Kaeser Bruno 1963 Bösingen SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg E/S 97

57. Nikles Roger 1966 Bühl b. Aarberg KK Niederried E/S 97

58. Rusch Heinz 1966 Schwellbrunn Feldschützen St. Gallen E/S 97

59. Saurer Bruno 1968 Tschingel SpS Sigriswil E/S 97

60. Grossmann Simon 1969 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 97

61. Dänzer Reto 1972 Boltigen SpS Boltigen E/S 97

62. Götschi Thomas 1972 Galmiz SpS Murten E/S 97

63. Buehlmann Frédéric 1973 Avry‐sur‐Matran PC Fribourg E/S 97

64. Huwiler René 1973 Schwanden b. Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 97

65. Roth Christian 1977 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 97

66. Schwarz Marcial 1982 Steffisburg Stadtschützen Thun E/S 97

67. Zürcher Ruedi 1982 Wengen KKS Wengen E/S 97

68. Jäggi Alexander 1985 Niederbuchsiten SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal E/S 97

69. Baumann Christoph 1988 Häutligen SpS Kaufdorf E/S 97

70. Neiger Remo 1990 Meiringen SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 97

71. Joss Simon 1991 Gysenstein SpS Münsingen E/S 97

72. Füglister Fabienne 1992 Aeschi b.Solothurn SpS Thörishaus E/S 97

73. Mösching Simon 1992 Gstaad SpS Lauenen E/S 97

74. Oehrli Urs 1992 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 97

75. Moser Bettina 1994 Gysenstein SpS Münsingen E/S 97

76. Klossner Carlo 1995 Jens KK Niederried E/S 97

77. Weber  Matthias 2000 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 97

78. Fahrni Sara 2008 Heimenschwand KK Buchholterberg U17 97

79. Bürki Arthur 1950 Payerne TS Duillier SV 96

80. Pfund Werner 1952 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan SV 96

81. Bühler Otto 1953 Aarwangen SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 96

82. Zurbuchen Hans Peter 1953 Zollikofen SpS Bramberg‐Neuenegg V 96

83. Beaud Bernard 1958 Charmey Société de Jaun V 96

84. Beer René 1959 Belp SpS Rubigen V 96

85. Guex Daniel 1960 Chexbres Jeunes Tireurs St‐Légier V 96

86. Marti‐Schuler Rudolf 1965 Finsterhennen SpS Kerzers E/S 96

87. Annen Thomas 1966 Grund SpS Lauenen E/S 96

88. Willener Hans Ruedi 1966 Sigriswil SpS Sigriswil E/S 96

89. Haldemann Daniela 1968 Oberstocken SpS Diemtigtal E/S 96

90. Ravay Denise 1968 Grens TS Gingins & Environs E/S 96

91. Balmer Daniel 1969 Oberstocken SpS Diemtigtal E/S 96

92. Fuchs Jürg 1972 Oberried SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 96

93. Vannay Cédric 1972 Misery PC Fribourg E/S 96

94. Hämmerli Andreas 1973 Brüttelen KK Niederried E/S 96

95. Sauser Lorenz 1974 Merligen SpS Sigriswil E/S 96

96. Weber  Isabelle 1975 Treiten SpS Kerzers E/S 96

97. Gerber Stefan 1980 Zofingen SpS Spiez E/S 96

98. Cecchini Remo 1989 Ersigen SpS Winistorf E/S 96

99. Leuthold Nico 1998 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 96

100. Kälin Nicole 1999 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 96

101. Rohrbach Thomas 1999 Blankenburg SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 96

102. Allemann Simon 2000 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan E/S 96

103. Aeschbacher Patrice 2002 Fleurier TS Val‐de‐Travers U21 96

104. Zobrist Timo 2004 Meiringen KKS Meiringen U21 96

105. Kratzer Peter 1939 Worb SpS Blausee‐Mitholz SV 95

106. Schletti Ernst 1944 Boltigen SpS Boltigen SV 95

107. Wiedemeier Peter 1947 Meiringen KKS Meiringen SV 95

108. Küffer Beat 1951 Steffisburg Stadtschützen Thun SV 95

109. Deelen Cor 1953 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan V 95

110. Affolter Ernst 1955 Leuzingen SpS Winistorf V 95

111. Andrey Heribert 1956 St. Ursen Plaffeien & Umgebung V 95

112. Bruni Rudolf 1960 Amsoldingen Stadtschützen Thun V 95

113. Zeiter Arnaldo 1961 Wichtrach SpS Rubigen V 95

114. Zürcher Markus 1961 Trubschachen KK Spitzenberg Gohl V 95

115. Liebi Martin 1962 Zweisimmen SpS Zweisimmen‐St. Stephan V 95

116. Bircher Ferdinand 1964 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 95

117. Pythoud Philippe 1964 Couvet TS Val‐de‐Travers E/S 95

118. Graber Peter 1965 Unterbach BE SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 95
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119. Mätzener Roland 1965 Unterbach SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 95

120. Steiner Thomas 1966 Wichtrach SpS Münsingen E/S 95

121. Abplanalp Arnold 1974 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 95

122. Thüring Christian 1974 Innertkirchen KKS Meiringen E/S 95

123. Haldi Alfred 1977 Rougemont PC Flendruz E/S 95

124. Hiltbrand Marcel 1978 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen E/S 95

125. Schärer Daniel 1988 Kerzers SpS Kerzers E/S 95

126. Röthlisberger Karin 1989 Signau KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 95

127. Schuwey Henri 1948 Im Fang Société de Jaun SV 94

128. Sieber Hugo 1951 Münsingen SpS Münsingen SV 94

129. Guldimann Heinrich 1955 Oekingen SpS Winistorf V 94

130. Ryser Walter 1956 Bützberg SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 94

131. Isler Hans 1960 Thierachern Stadtschützen Thun V 94

132. Egli Hans‐Peter 1961 Plaffeien Plaffeien & Umgebung V 94

133. Buntschu Hermann 1963 Brünisried Plaffeien & Umgebung E/S 94

134. Jakob Heinz 1963 Rubigen SpS Rubigen E/S 94

135. Zmoos Raymond 1964 Geneveys/Coffrane TS Val‐de‐Travers E/S 94

136. Graber Werner 1966 Oberhofen Stadtschützen Thun E/S 94

137. Venetz Philippe 1966 Gunten SpS Sigriswil E/S 94

138. Montavon Pascal 1968 Montavon PC Franches‐Montagnes E/S 94

139. Fivaz Anne‐Laure 1972 Vufflens le Château TS Gingins & Environs E/S 94

140. Feuz Stephan 1974 Spiez KKS Aeschi E/S 94

141. Zehnder Carine 1974 Arzier‐Le Muids TS Gingins & Environs E/S 94

142. Möri Gabriel 1978 Epsach KK Niederried E/S 94

143. Siffert Markus 1980 Uebersdorf SpS Thörishaus E/S 94

144. Baud Benjamin 1986 Oberdiessbach SpS Münsingen E/S 94

145. Kissling Marco 1997 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 94

146. Beyeler Ernst 1946 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 93

147. Divorne André 1947 Prilly TS Aubonne & Environs SV 93

148. Schenk Margrit 1950 Aeschi KKS Aeschi SV 93

149. Stalder Peter 1955 Aarwangen SpS Lotzwil‐Langenthal V 93

150. Wyss Peter 1958 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen V 93

151. Wüthrich Benedikt 1974 Rüederwil KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 93

152. Bieri Michael 1977 Därstetten SpS Boltigen E/S 93

153. Wiedemeier Markus 1981 Meiringen KKS Meiringen E/S 93

154. Wittwer Mario 1987 Boltigen SpS Boltigen E/S 93

155. Bircher Manuela 1999 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 93

156. Bircher Alexandra 2006 Aeschi KKS Aeschi U17 93

157. Reber Werner 1948 Oey SpS Diemtigtal SV 92

158. Decrausaz Gilbert 1958 Chernex TS Aubonne & Environs V 92

159. Meister  Hansruedi 1961 Höchstetten SpS Winistorf V 92

160. Andrist Philippe 1975 Nyon TS Aubonne & Environs E/S 92

161. Carrard Roger 1945 Lausanne Francs‐Tireurs L'isle SV 91

162. Känel Ulrich 1953 Weissenburg SpS Boltigen V 91

163. Sallin Jean‐Pierre 1956 Neirivue PC Flendruz V 91

164. Remy Bernard 1968 Charmey Société de Jaun E/S 91

165. Zingg Stephan 1970 Schlosswil SpS Münsingen E/S 91

166. Bangerter Daniela 1989 Lauenen SpS Lauenen E/S 91

167. Liechti Benjamin 2005 Meiringen KKS Meiringen U21 91

168. Dellenbach Ruedi 1950 Meiringen KKS Meiringen SV 90

169. Wiedmer Hans 1965 Fankhaus KK Spitzenberg Gohl E/S 90

170. Anner Stefan 1967 Toffen SpS Kaufdorf E/S 90

171. Bircher Marianne 1971 Aeschi KKS Aeschi E/S 90

172. Kämpf Aiko 2005 Tschingel SpS Sigriswil U21 90

173. Zimmermann Rudolf 1953 Wiler b. Utzenstorf SpS Kaufdorf V 89

174. Fuchs Timo 1998 Brienz SpS Kienholz‐Brienz E/S 89

175. Andrist Willy 1946 Gland TS Aubonne & Environs SV 88

176. Varidel Marinette 1946 Borex TS Gingins & Environs SV 88

177. Moser Erwin 1949 Bigenthal KKS Walkringen SV 87

178. Lehmann Thomas 1986 Spiez SpS Boltigen E/S 87

179. Buchs Paul 1939 Jaun Société de Jaun SV 86

180. Kindler Ulrich 1952 Walkringen KKS Walkringen SV 85
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